THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 47-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods			Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
				B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То*
76.15.04	Spouts, similar									
82.04.06	Grease guns piston types	••		••						
82.04.12	Steels, butchers or more	•••						10		
82.04.14	Presses, jewel item 82.05.09)			••		••				
83.09.09	Rings, when for umbrellas			••		••		43		
Chapter 85	Articles and materials, headphone type	s		••				27		
85.15.59	Radiotelegraphic Aircraft			••		•••		42		
85.15.59	Visual Omni Aircraft	••		••				42		
90.17.10	Appliances action	••		••		••		17		
98.01.11	Blanks, button, stage	••		••		••		28	••	••

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of February 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1969/17—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			
No.	Item		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
4714	38.19.99	"Ardrox" and "Zyglo" crack detection materials, for detection of metal fatigue in aircraft	25% as the Minis	ster may in an	25% y case direct	10.8
4692	60.06.04	Neoprene foam sheeting, covered and/or laminated with textile fabric—used in the manufacture of skin diving suits	25%	ster may in an	25%	10.8
4690 4684	76.16.99 84.17.29	Aluminium pallet lifting forks—used in the handling of unitised cargo Side stream vessel, 35' long, 5' dia., for Naphtha splitter column, manufactured from ASTMA285 grade C-F.B.Q. steel—used to segregate various boiling points of gasoline to optimise production of premium grade gasoline	Free Free Free	20% 20%	25% 25%	10.2 10.2
4678	84.18.29	"Polar" magnetic water conditioner—used to prevent the build-up of hard water scale in industrial boilers	Free	20%	25%	10.2
4670	84.22.15	Component parts for continuous chain type overhead conveyors, underfloor conveyors, monorail conveyors, escaveyors, flexible screw type conveyors	Free	20%	25%	10.2
4671	84.40.38	Baker Perkins-Jaxons (model BYT) Synclastic head coat presses, for use by commercial laundries, hospitals, etc.	Free	20%	25%	10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 20 March 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of February 1969.